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No. 19-1134

LONNY E. BALEY,ET AL,
’ Petitioners,
v. _
- UNITED STATES, PACIFIC COAST
FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN’S ASSOCIATIONS,;
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that T did, on the 29th day of May, 2020, send out
from Omaha, NE 12 package(s) containing * copies of the REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS in the above entitled case.
All parties required to be served have been served by third-party commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days.
Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
TIMOTHY S. BISHOP
Mayer Brown LLP
1999 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 263-3000

PAUL S. SIMMONS
Counsel of Record
RICHARD S. DEITCHMAN
Somach Simmons & Dunn
500 Capital Mall, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916).449-7979
psimmons@somachlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioners

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of May, 2020. )
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.
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SERVICE LIST

Representing Respondent United States

Noel J. Francisco

Solicitor General of the United States
U.S. Department of Justice

Room 5616

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2203
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

(3 copies)

Jeffrey Bossert Clark

Assistant Attorney General

U.S. Department of Justice

Environment & Natural Resources Division
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530

(202) 514-2701

Jeftrey.clark@usdoj.gov
Nicholas.bajada@usdoj.gov

(1 copy)

William B. Lazarus

John L. Smeltzer

U.S. Department of Justice
Appellate Division

P.O. Box 7415

Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC 20044
(202) 305-0343
John.smeltzer@usdoj.gov

(1 copy)

Edwin S. Kneedler

Deputy to the Solicitor General
U.S. Department of Justice
Room 5143

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
(202) 514-3261
Edwin.s.kneedler@usdoj.gov

(1 copy)

Eric A. Grant

Deputy Assistant Attorney General

U.S. Department of Justice

Environment & Natural Resources Division
Room 2611

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530

(202) 514-0943

Eric.grant@usdoj.gov

(1 copy)




Representing Respondent Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermen’s Associations

Todd D. True

Stephanie Kathleen Tsosie
Earthjustice

810 Third Avenue, Suite 610
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 343-7340
ttrue@earthjustice.org
stsosie@earthjustice.org

(3 copies)

Representing Amicus Curiae Association of California Water Agencies

David R.E. Aladjem
Meredith E. Nikkel

Downey Brand LLP

621 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 444-1000
daladjem@downeybrand.com

(1 copy)

Representing Amicus Curiae Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District

Charles T. DuMars

David Lerwill

Law & Resource Planning Associates, P.C.
201 Third Street, NW, Suite 1750
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 346-0998

ctd@lrpa-usa.com

dml@lrpa-usa.com

(1 copy)




Representing Amici Curiae Professors Ronald A. Cass, David F. Forte, James L. Huffman,
Donald J. Kochan, Jesse J. Richardson and Reed Watson

James Lloyd Huffman II
5340 SW Hewett Boulevard
Portland, OR 97221

(503) 702-5420
huffman@lclark.edu

(1 copy)

Representing Amici Curiae American Farm Bureau Federation and the State Farm
Bureau Organizations of Arizona, California, Colorado, Idaho, Hawaii, Montana, Nevada,
New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington, and Wyoming

Michael B. Kimberly

Matthew A. Waring
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
500 North Capitol Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 756-8000
mkimberly@mwe.com

(1 copy)

Representing Amici Curiae Oregon Water Resources Congress, National Water Resources
Association, Family Farm Alliance, Idaho Water Users Association, Washington State
Water Resources Association, Irvigation & Electrical Districts Association of Arizona,
Agribusiness & Water Council of Arizona, and Yuma County Agriculture Water Coalition,
et al.

Rachel Catherine Lee

David E. Filippi

Merissa A. Moeller

Kirk B. Maag

Stoel Rives LLP

760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000
Portland, OR 97205

(503) 224-3380
Rachel . lee@stoel.com

(1 copy)




Representing Amicus Curiae Pacific Legal Foundation, et al.

Damien Michael Schiff
Anthony F. Francois
Pacific Legal Foundation
930 G Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 419-7111
dschiff@pacificlegal.org

(1 copy)




